### **Editorial Board Members**

### Kazem Shakeri,

University of Mohaghegh Ardabili, Civil Engineering Group, Ardabil, Iran

#### Dr Kong Fah Tee,

Civil Engineering Department, University of Greenwich, Central Avenue, Chatham Maritime, ME4 4TB, Kent, United Kingdom

# Dr. Rajeshkumar U. Sambhe,

Mechanical Engineering Department, Jawaharlal Darda Institute of Engineering and Technology, Yavatmal, Maharashtra, India

#### Dr. Alessandro Palmeri,

School of Civil and Building Engineering, Loughborough University, Sir Frank Gibb Building, Loughborough, LE11 3RN, United Kingdom

#### Hong-Jun Xiang,

Associate Professor, School of Civil Engineering, Beijing Jiaotong University, Beijing 100044, China

#### Dr. Jae H. Chung,

Director, Bridge Software Institute, Multi-Physics Geoenvironmental Lab, Geosystems Engineering, Engineering School of Sustainable Infrastructure and Environment, University of Florida, 1949 Weil Stadium Rd. Rm 365, Gainesville, FL 32611, Florida



# INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH PUBLICATION HOUSE

Head Office: B-2/84, Ground Floor, Rohini Sector-16, Delhi-110089

 $E\text{-mail: irphraman and } @\,gmail.com\,Website: www.irphouse.com\\$ 

Contact No.: 09311883099, 011-27893171

# **International Journal of Civil Engineering Mechanics (IJCEM)**

Homepage: http://irphouse.com/sci/ijcem.htm

# **Call for Papers**

Editor-in-Chief
Kazem Shakeri,
University of Mohaghegh
Ardabili, Civil Engineering
Group, Ardabil,
Iran

Associate Editor: **Dr Kong Fah Tee,** Civil Engineering Department, University of Greenwich, Central Avenue, Chatham Maritime, ME4 4TB, Kent,



## Dear Colleagues,

We would like to invite you to submit manuscripts of your original papers, for possible publication in **International Journal of Civil Engineering Mechanics (IJCEM)**, which aims to publish all the latest and outstanding research articles, reviews and letters in all areas of Civil Engineering and Mechanical Engineering. All submissions should be made electronically to the Editor-in-chief through: (EIC: irphramanand@gmail.com/irpeditor@gmail.com). More information on the journal and the publishing process can be obtained at: www.irphouse.com

United Kingdom

International Journal of Civil Engineering Mechanics (IJCEM) is an International Open Access Journal. The Journal (IJCEM) publishes top-level work on Civil Engineering and Mechanical Engineering. It contains articles on structure engineering, geotechnics, construction engineering, engineering mechanics, and engineering Materials, and a history of civil engineering, environmental engineering, hydrotechnical engineering, earthquakes, water resources, hydraulic and hydraulic structures, construction management and Materials.

Contributors include researchers and practitioners in industry, government, and academe. Contributors include researchers and practitioners in industry, government, and academe. IJCEM is an international research journal, devoted to original and interdisciplinary, peer-reviewed papers on theoretical and research related to civil engineering and mechanical engineering with similar emphasis on all topics.

**Submission:** Authors are requested to submit their papers electronically to **irphramanand@gmail.com/irpeditor@gmail.com** with mention journal title (**IJCEM**) in subject line.

**Author benefits:** The benefits of publishing in **International Journal of Civil Engineering Mechanics** (**IJCEM**) includes:

- Fast publication times: your paper will appear online as soon as it is ready, in advance of print version (review time of paper is 5-7 working days)
- Excellent editorial standards
- Completely Open Access.
- A rigorous, fast and constructive peer review process
- All abstracts and full text available fr ee on-line to all main universities/institutions worldwide ensures promotion to the widest possible audience.

We shall be glad to receive your technical contributions at your earliest convenience. Please publicize this journal amongst your colleagues for possible contribution and subscription.

With kind regards,

Kazem Shakeri, Editor-in-chief

International Journal of Civil Engineering Mechanics (IJCEM)

Submit Your Papers by e-mail at: irphramanand@gmail.com